
 

 

Court File No.: BK-22-02802344-0035 

Estate File No. BK-22-02802344-0035 

 

ONTARIO 

  SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

(IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY) 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND 

INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, as amended 

 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSAL OF AYANDA 

CANNABIS CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF 

NORFOLK, IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 

 

SERVICE LIST  

(as at August 10, 2023) 

 

AIRD & BERLIS  

Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street 

Suite 1800  

Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 

 

Matilda Lici    

Tel: 416-865-3428  

Email:  mlici@airdberlis.com 

 

Ian Aversa 

T: 416-865-3082 

Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com 

 

Counsel for Ayanda Cannabis Corporation 

 

RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC. 

181 Bay Street, #3150 

Bay Wellington Tower 

Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 

 

Adam Sherman  
Tel: 416-642-4836 

Email: asherman@richter.ca 

 

Adam Zeldin 

Tel: 416-646-7390 

E: azeldin@richter.ca 

 

Proposal Trustee 
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THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 

110 Wellington St. West, Suite 3200 

TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON   M5K 1K7 

 

Robert Thornton 

Tel: 416-304-0560 

Email: rthornton@tgf.ca 

 

Mitchell Grossell 

Tel: 416-304-7978 

Email: mgrossell@tgf.ca  

 

Counsel for the Proposal Trustee. 

 

NICOLAS LAW 
3500 Dufferin St. - #400  
Toronto, ON  M3K 1N2 
 
Nicolas Canizares 

Tel: 416-256-5885 

Email: equinoxgroup@bellnet.ca  
 
 

Counsel for 12830353 Canada Inc. 

 

Renato Fellin  

Email: info@rossiconsultinggroup.com 

 

Peter Sharma  

Email: punksharma@icloud.com 

 

Representatives of the Corporation 

 
CARDINAL ADVISORY LIMITED  
260 Adelaide Street East, Suite 211  
Toronto, ON M5A 1N1 

Bill Panagiotakopoulos  
Email: billp@cardinalgroupinc.com  
 
Proposed DIP Lender 

HYDE ADVISORY & INVESTMENTS 
INC. 
330 Bay St. Suite 1400 
Toronto, ON M5H 2SB 

David Hyde 
Email: david@hydeadvisory.com  
 

Cannabis Consultant to Ayanda 

 
CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 

Ted Frankel 
Tel: 416-642-7469 
Email: tfrankel@casselsbrock.com 
 
Monique Sassi 
Tel: 416-860-6886 
Email: msassi@cassels.com 
 

Counsel for Shanil Ramdhany 

 

Natalie Cain 
 

Email: Nataliecain0@gmail.com. 
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Philip Healey 
8 Lakeshore Blvd. 
Kingston, ON K7M 4J6 
 
Tel: 613-985-7078 
Email: philip.p.healey@gmail.com  
 

Counsel for D.J. Cook and D. J. Medicine 

Professional Corp. 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 

Department of Justice 

Ontario Regional Office 

Tax Law Section 

120 Adelaide Street West 

Suite 400 

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

 

Diane Winters 

Tel: 647-256-7459 

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

 

Lawyers for the Minister of National Revenue 

 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 

Legal Services Branch 

777 Bay Street, 11th Floor 

Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 

 

Email: Insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 

Scotia Plaza 

40 King Street West, Suite 5800 

P.O. Box 1011 

Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

 

David S. Ward 

Tel: 416-595-8625 

Email: dward@millerthomson.com 

 

Larry Ellis 

Tel: 416-595-8639 

Email: lellis@millerthomson.com 

 

Erin Craddock 

Tel: 416-595-8631 

Email: ecraddock@millerthomson.com 

 

Counsel for Ayanda Cannabis Corporation 
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E-Service List 

asherman@richter.ca; azeldin@richter.ca; rthornton@tgf.ca; mgrossell@tgf.ca; 

billp@cardinalgroupinc.com; david@hydeadvisory.com; tfrankel@casselsbrock.com; 

msassi@cassels.com; Nataliecain0@gmail.com; philip.p.healey@gmail.com; 

diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; Insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; mlici@airdberlis.com; 

info@rossiconsultinggroup.com; equinoxgroup@bellnet.ca; punksharma@icloud.com; 

iaversa@airdberlis.com; dward@millerthomson.com; lellis@millerthomson.com; 

ecraddock@millerthomson.com  
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